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/ NO REPRESENTATION, WARRANTY OR  UNDERTAKING, EXPRESS  OR  IMPLIED, IS MADE AS TO, AND NO RELIANCE SHOULD BE  PLACED  ON, THE FAIRNESS, ACCURACY, 

COMPLETENESS   OR CORRECTNESS  OF THE INFORMATION OR THE OPINIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. THIS PRESENTATION IS NOT TO BE RELIED UPON IN ANY MANNER AS 

LEGAL, TAX OR ANY OTHER ADVICE AND SHALL NOT BE USED IN  SUBSTITUTION FOR THE EXERCISE OF INDEPENDENT JUDGMENT AND EACH PERSON MADE AWARE OF 

THE INFORMATION SET-FORTH HEREOF SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR CONDUCTING ITS OWN  INVESTIGATION AND ANALYSIS OF THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN. 

EXCEPT WHERE OTHERWISE INDICATED, THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THIS PRESENTATION IS BASED ON MATTERS AS  THEY EXIST AS OF THE DATE STATED OR, IF NO 

DATE IS STATED, AS OF THE DATE OF PREPARATION AND NOT AS OF ANY FUTURE DATE, AND THE INFORMATION AND OPINIONS CONTAINED HEREIN  ARE SUBJECT TO 

CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. NONE OF THE STATE CORPORATION BANK FOR DEVELOPMENT AND FOREIGN ECONOMIC AFFAIRS (VNESHECONOMBANK) ( “VEB”) NOR ANY OF 

ITS  SUBSIDIARIES ACCEPTS ANY OBLIGATION TO UPDATE OR OTHERWISE REVISE ANY SUCH INFORMATION TO REFLECT INFORMATION THAT SUBSEQUENTLY BECOMES 

AVAILABLE OR CIRCUMSTANCES  EXISTING OR CHANGES OCCURRING AFTER THE DATE HEREOF. NONE OF VEB OR ANY OF ITS SUBSIDIARIES OR ANY OF THEIR 

RESPECTIVE DIRECTORS, OFFICERS, EMPLOYEES OR AGENTS SHALL  HAVE ANY LIABILITY WHATSOEVER (IN NEGLIGENCE OR OTHERWISE) FOR ANY LOSS HOWSOEVER 

ARISING FROM ANY USE OF THIS PRESENTATION OR ITS CONTENTS OR OTHERWISE ARISING IN  CONNECTION WITH THE PRESENTATION AND ANY AND ALL SUCH LIABILITY 

IS EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMED. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN MUST BE KEPT STRICTLY CONFIDENTIAL AND MAY  NOT BE  REPRODUCED  OR  REDISTRIBUTED IN ANY 

FORMAT WITHOUT THE EXPRESS  WRITTEN APPROVAL OF VEB. 

 

/ We have prepared this document solely for informational purposes. You should not definitively rely upon it or use it to form the definitive basis for any decision, contract, commitment or action  

whatsoever, with respect to any proposed transaction or otherwise. You and your directors, officers, employees, agents and affiliates must hold this document and any oral information 

provided in  connection with this document in strict confidence and may not communicate, reproduce, distribute or disclose it to any other person, or refer to it publicly, in whole or in part at 

any time except with  our prior written consent. If you are not the intended recipient of this document, please delete and destroy all copies immediately. 



2016 Highlights 
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VEB Transformation 

> In February 2016 Sergey Gorkov was appointed Chairman of VEB 

by Presidential Decree. New business focused management team 

joined. 
 

> In December  2016, VEB new Strategy to 2021 and  

business model were approved by the Supervisory Board. 

Sound and Consistent 

Government Support 

> During 2016, VEB received equity injections in the amount of  

RUB 163.8 bn. 
 

> RUB 450 bn subsidy included in the three-year budget plan (2017-

2019). 

Funding and  

Fulfilling Obligations 

> In 2016, VEB raised funds in the total amount equivalent  of  

RUB 91 bn on local market. 
 

> In 2016, VEB duly repaid its long-term debt in the total amount of 

RUB 175 bn in equivalent. 

Lending Activity 

> Regardless the challenging environment and scarce market 

funding opportunities VEB has  maintained its core function of a 

development institution. 
 

> Lending volume amounted to RUB 100 bn. 



Asset Structure 
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Asset Structure 

RUB bn 

Asset Structure 

% of Total Loans 

Assets amounted to RUB 3 573.4 bn decreasing by RUB 809.0 bn (-18.5%) compared to the end of 2015. 

The decrease was primarily caused by a decline in the Group’s loan portfolio (net) by RUB 675.8 bn (-26.2%) due to: 

> the Group’s conservative approach to its lending policy,  

> the pace of loan repayments exceeding the pace of new lending, 

> the ruble strengthening against major currencies and corresponding decrease in foreign currency loans book value. 

 Other assets 

 Cash and cash 

equivalents 

 Investment financial 

assets 

 Loans to customers 

   

2014 2015 2016 2014 2015 2016 

 2 251,2    
 2 580,3    

 1 904,5    

 390,1    

 418,3    

 488,3    

 304,5    

 322,1    

 350,1    

 940,0    

 1 061,7    

 830,5    

57,9% 58,9% 
53,3% 

10,0% 9,5% 
13,7% 

7,8% 7,3% 9,8% 

24,3% 24,3% 23,2% 

3 573,4 

4 382,4 

3 885,8 

12,8% 

-18,5% 



Loan Portfolio 
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Loan Portfolio Structure 

% of Total Loans 

Loan Portfolio Maturity Breakdown 

% of Total Loans 

Loan Portfolio Currency Breakdown 

% of Total Loans 

> The share of USD-denominated loans went down from 

52.0% to 29.3% with a simultaneous increase in RUB-

denominated loans from 39.5% to 62.2%. This was primarily 

brought about by a ruble exchange rate increase and a 

corresponding decline in the foreign currency loans book 

value. 

> Major part of the loan portfolio is project financing.  

> Long term loans amount to more than 50% of the loan 

portfolio. 

 Other 

 Financing of operations 

with securities 

 Commercial loans  

 Project financing  

 

2014 2015 2016 

 More than 5 years 

 3-5 years 

 1-3 years 

 Less than 1 year 

 

2014 2015 2016 

 Other currencies 

 Rouble 

 US Dollar 

 

2014 2015 2016 

47,3% 49,4% 
56,4% 

36,9% 33,1% 
27,7% 

8,5% 9,8% 7,4% 

7,3% 7,7% 8,5% 

25,5% 22,6% 20,6% 

31,8% 
25,9% 

23,8% 

15,8% 35,9% 
33,4% 

26,9% 
15,6% 

22,2% 

44,7% 
52,0% 

29,3% 

46,0% 
39,5% 

62,2% 

9,3% 8,5% 8,5% 



Loan Portfolio Industry Breakdown and 

Concentration 
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Loan Portfolio Industry Breakdown 

% of Total Loans 

Top Borrowers 

RUB bn 

Top Borrowers 

% of Total Loans 

The most significant part of the loan portfolio comprised: 

> manufacturing (RUB 781.7 bn in absolute terms),  

> finance companies (RUB 742.0 bn), 

> real estate and construction (RUB 350.5 bn). 

 

The total outstanding amount of loans to three major 

borrowers increased to 22.8% from 17.3%. 

 Top 3 major borrowers 

 Top 10 major borrowers 

2014 2015 2016 

 482,7    
 579,8     613,9    

 1 033,4    
 1 166,6    

 992,3    

 Top 3 major borrowers 

 Top 10 major borrowers 

2014 2015 2016 

17,0% 17,3% 

22,8% 

36,3% 34,9% 36,9% 

12,2% 

2,3% 

2,7% 

3,2% 

3,5% 

6,5% 

13,0% 

27,6% 

29,0% 

Other

Oil and gas

Trade

Transport

Energy

Agriculture

Real estate and construction

Finance companies

Manufacturing



Liabilities Structure 
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Liabilities Structure 

RUB bn 

Liabilities Structure 

% of Total Liabilities 

Total liabilities decreased by RUB 883.9 bn (-22.7%) to RUB 3 017.7 bn mainly due to:  

> a decline in amounts due to credit institutions by RUB 374.9 bn (-36.8%), 

> a decline in debt securities issued  by RUB 155.3 bn (-13.2%), including the repayment of the Group’s securities issues for a total amount 

of RUB 101.7 bn,   

> the ruble strengthening against major currencies. 

 Other liabilities 

 Due to the Russian  

Government and the Bank  

of Russia 

 Due to credit institutions 

 Debt securities issued 

   

2014 2015 2016 2014 2015 2016 

 983,2    
 1 179,9    

 1 024,6    

 1 010,5    

 1 019,4    

 644,5    

 559,3    

 706,4    

 553,8    

 954,2    

 995,9    

 794,8    

28,0% 30,3% 
34,0% 

28,8% 26,1% 21,4% 

15,9% 18,1% 18,3% 

27,3% 25,5% 26,3% 

3 017,7 

3 901,6 

3 507,2 

11,2% 
-22,7% 



 Domestic RUB-bonds 

 Domestic USD-

denominated bonds 

 Eurobonds 

 

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2032 

 148,4  
 577,0   577,0   618,2   494,6   322,7  

 577,0  
 500,0  

 600,0  

 1 350,0  
 1 902,0  

 1 600,0  

 1 000,0  

 1 676,0   1 000,0  

VEB Standalone Repayment Schedule 
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Public Debt Maturity Profile as at 31.12.2016(1,2,3) 

USD mn 

> VEB fully repaid its CHF-denominated 500 mn Eurobond 

issue as well as RUB-denominated 20 bn bond issue. 

> VEB placed 4 new issues with a total nominal value of 

nominal value of RUB 54.6 bn and US$ 600 mn.  

> VEB refinanced its bond liabilities on the local market with a 

total amount of RUB 89 bn and US$ 500 mn. 

1 998,4 

2 479,0 

2 218,2 

1 094,6 

1 322,7 

(1) RUB  and EUR amounts converted into US$ at official CBR exchange rates as at  31.12.2016 

(2) VEB USD 750 mn Eurobond was fully repaid in February 2017 after reporting date 

(3) After the reporting date Bank placed 2 series of exchange-traded bonds with a total nominal value of RUB 25 bn 

Public debt diversification by source 

% 

28,2% 63,8% 

9,0% 

 Domestic RUB-bonds 

 Domestic USD-

denominated bonds 

 Eurobonds 



Equity 
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 Equity injection 

 Subsidy 

 

2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 

 180,0    

 82,5    

 121,0    

 0,08   30,0   27,5  

 150,0  

 76,7  
 62,6   62,0  

 15,0  

 10,0  

 13,8  

 378,6    

 480,8    

 555,7    

VEB Group’s Equity 

RUB bn 

2014 2015 2016 

Risk-Weighted Assets and CAR (1) 

RUB bn, % 

 3 545,7    

 3 925,4    

 4 527,8    14,3% 

11,7% 11,6% 

8,0%

9,0%

10,0%

11,0%

12,0%

13,0%

14,0%

15,0%

 -

 500,0

 1 000,0

 1 500,0

 2 000,0

 2 500,0

 3 000,0

 3 500,0

 4 000,0

 4 500,0

 5 000,0

 Risk-weighted assets 

▬ CAR 

 

2014 2015 2016 

VEB Equity Injection History (2) 

RUB bn 

20,5 

32,3 37,5 

163,8 

(1) Calculated on a standalone basis in accordance with methodology based on CBR   requirement 

(2) First tranche of RUB 76.7 bn of the approved  RUB 150 bn was received in March 2017 after reporting date 

 



RUB bn 31.12.2016 31.12.2015 Change 

Net interest income 89,1   67,0   33,0% 

Provision for impairment of interest-earning assets (510,4)   (292,8)   74,3% 

Net interest expense after provision for impairment of interest-

earning assets 
(421,3)   (225,8)   86,6% 

Net fee and commission income 9,2   9,1   1,1% 

Non-interest income 433,4   332,8   30,2% 

Government grants 211,9   330,3   -35,8% 

Other operating income 212,5 25,6 730,1% 

Net losses on initial recognition of financial instruments and 

restructuring 
(5,5)   (12,9)   -57,4% 

Non-interest expense (126,1)   (100,9)   25,0% 

Income/(loss) before income tax (104,8)   15,2   -789,5% 

Income tax expense (7,1)   (0,3)   2266,7% 

Income /(loss) for the period (111,9)   14,9   -851,0% 

Other comprehensive income for the period, net of tax 26,2   47,4   -44,7% 

Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the period (85,7)   62,3   -237,6% 

Income Statement 
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9, Akademik Sakharov ave., Moscow, Russia 

tel.: +7 (495) 721 18 63 

fax: +7 (499) 975 21 43 

e-mail: ir@veb.ru 

www.veb.ru 

Thank you! 

Ksenia Nefedova 

Deputy Director of International Finance 

Department 


